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Fol request (Ref: 20190128-01)

Thank you for your request for information about all LSB transactions over £25,000 in March,
October, and December 2015, June 2016 and from September 2016 to September 2018.

| confirm that LSB holds the information that you have requested, which | have attached in the
format requested.

If you are dissatisfied with this response to your request for information, you have the right to ask
for an internal review / to submit a complaint (see LSB’s Freedom of information — Complaints

procedure).

If you are dissatisfied with the outcome of your complaint, you may refer the matter to the
Information Commissioner for a decision. Please be aware that the Commissioner will be unlikely
to make a decision until you have been through our internal complaints procedure first. You can
write to the Commissioner at:

FOI/EIR Complaints Resolution
Information Commissioner’s Office
Woycliffe House

Water Lane

Wilmslow

Cheshire

SK9 5AF

The reference for your request, which should be quoted in all correspondence, is: 20190128-01.


https://www.legalservicesboard.org.uk/can_we_help/lsb_policies_procedures/freedom_of_information/index.htm#Complaints
https://www.legalservicesboard.org.uk/can_we_help/lsb_policies_procedures/freedom_of_information/index.htm#Complaints

Entity
Legal Services Board

Period Transaction date Amount (£) Expenditure type Supplier
Mar-15
28/02/2015 36031.42 Legal Field Fisher
Oct-15 Nil
Dec-15 Nil
Jun-16 Nil
Sep-16 Nil
Oct-16 Nil
Nov-16
02/11/2016 54515.95 Accommodation Office of Rail and Road Regulation
Dec-16 Nil
Jan-17
25/01/2017 120344.01 Accommodation Office of Rail and Road Regulation
Feb-17 Nil

Mar-17 Nil



Apr-17

May-17

Jun-17

Jul-17

Aug-17

Sep-17

Oct-17

Nov-17

Dec-17

Jan-18

Feb-18

Mar-18

Apr-18

06/04/2017
06/04/2017

30/05/2017

30/05/2017

Nil

13/07/2017
Nil

Nil

04/10/2017
Nil

Nil

05/01/2018

21/02/2018

Nil

59603.52 Research
42277.22 Research

25255.96 Research
54258.9 Accommodation

29926.8 Legal

62538.19 Accommodation

54258.9 Accommodation

123199.46 Accommodation

YouGov
OMB

Research Works Ltd
Office of Rail & Road Regulation

LexisNexis Butterworths

Office of Rail & Road Regulation

Office of Rail and Road Regulation

Office of Rail and Road Regulation



May-18

Jun-18

Jul-18

Aug-18

Sep-18

05/04/2018 41074.5 Research

25/04/2018 42120 Research
23/05/2018 27902.09 Legal

Nil

Nil
10/08/2018 30018.99 Legal

Nil

YouGov

BMG

Kingsley Napley

LexisNexis
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