

Legal Services Board One Kemble Street London WC2B 4AN

www.legalservicesboard.org.uk

Fol request (Ref: 20190128-01)

Thank you for your request for information about all LSB transactions over £25,000 in March, October, and December 2015, June 2016 and from September 2016 to September 2018.

I confirm that LSB holds the information that you have requested, which I have attached in the format requested.

If you are dissatisfied with this response to your request for information, you have the right to ask for an internal review / to submit a complaint (see <u>LSB's Freedom of information – Complaints procedure</u>).

If you are dissatisfied with the outcome of your complaint, you may refer the matter to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Please be aware that the Commissioner will be unlikely to make a decision until you have been through our internal complaints procedure first. You can write to the Commissioner at:

FOI/EIR Complaints Resolution Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

The reference for your request, which should be quoted in all correspondence, is: 20190128-01.

Entity Legal Services Board

Period	Transaction date	Amount (£)		Expenditure type	Supplier
Mar-15	28/02/2015		36031.42	Legal	Field Fisher
Oct-15		Nil			
Dec-15		Nil			
Jun-16		Nil			
Sep-16		Nil			
Oct-16		Nil			
Nov-16	02/11/2016		54515.95	Accommodation	Office of Rail and Road Regulation
Dec-16		Nil			
Jan-17	25/01/2017		120344.01	Accommodation	Office of Rail and Road Regulation
Feb-17		Nil			
Mar-17		Nil			

Apr-17			
	06/04/2017	59603.52 Research	YouGov
	06/04/2017	42277.22 Research	OMB
May-17			
,	30/05/2017	25255.96 Research	Research Works Ltd
	30/05/2017	54258.9 Accommodation	Office of Rail & Road Regulation
Jun-17	Nil		
Jul-17			
Jul 17	13/07/2017	29926.8 Legal	LexisNexis Butterworths
		<u> </u>	
Aug-17	Nil		
C 17	NI:I		
Sep-17	Nil		
Oct-17			
	04/10/2017	62538.19 Accommodation	Office of Rail & Road Regulation
Nov-17	Nil		
Dec-17	Nil		
Dec-17	INII		
Jan-18			
	05/01/2018	54258.9 Accommodation	Office of Rail and Road Regulation
5 1 40			
Feb-18	21/02/2018	123199.46 Accommodation	Office of Rail and Road Regulation
	21/02/2010	123133.40 Accommodation	office of National Regulation
Mar-18	Nil		
Apr-18			

	05/04/2018 25/04/2018	41074.5 Research 42120 Research	YouGov BMG
May-18	23/05/2018	27902.09 Legal	Kingsley Napley
Jun-18	Nil		
Jul-18	Nil		
Aug-18	10/08/2018	30018.99 Legal	LexisNexis
Sep-18	Nil		